Schedule of Fee (Unit: Korean Won)

Visa Fee
Total Fee/per person Service fee charged by the Chinese Visa Application Service Center
Charged by the Chinese
(VAT Included) (VAT Included)
Number of Embassy/Consulate General
Nationality
Entries Postal Postal Postal Postal
Regular Express Urgent Regular Express Urgent Regular Express Urgent
application application application application
application | application | application application | application | application | application | application | application
Single-way | Double-way Single-way | Double-way
Single
55,000 89,000 110,000 60,000 65,000 35,000 59,000 70,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 25,000 30,000
entry
Double
73,000 107,000 128,000 78,000 83,000 53,000 77,000 88,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 25,000 30,000
entry
Multiple
entry
Republic of 90,000 124,000 145,000 95,000 100,000 70,000 94,000 105,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 25,000 30,000
within
Korea
6months
Multiple
entry
120,000 154,000 175,000 125,000 130,000 100,000 124,000 135,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 25,000 30,000
within
12months
Group visa 25,000 42,000 52,500 - - 15,000 27,000 32,500 10,000 15,000 20,000 - -
Single
entry
Double
190,000 224,000 245,000 195,000 200,000 170,000 194,000 205,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 25,000 30,000
entry
United Multiple
State of entry
America Group visa
for U.S.
military 155,000 172,000 182,500 - - 145,000 157,000 162,500 10,000 15,000 20,000 - -
people in
ROK
Romania Single 105,000 139,000 160,000 110,000 115,000 85,000 109,000 120,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 25,000 30,000




entry

Double

entry

135,000

169,000

190,000

140,000

145,000

115,000

139,000

150,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Multiple

entry

190,000

224,000

245,000

195,000

200,000

170,000

194,000

205,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Bulgaria

Single

entry

100,000

134,000

155,000

105,000

110,000

80,000

104,000

115,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Double

entry

140,000

174,000

195,000

145,000

150,000

120,000

144,000

155,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Multiple
entry
within

6months

180,000

214,000

235,000

185,000

190,000

160,000

184,000

195,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Multiple
entry
within

12months

260,000

294,000

315,000

265,000

270,000

240,000

264,000

275,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Serbia

Single
entry
Double
entry
Multiple

entry

23,000

57,000

78,000

28,000

33,000

3,000

27,000

38,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Other

countries

Single

entry

55,000

89,000

110,000

60,000

65,000

35,000

59,000

70,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Double

entry

73,000

107,000

128,000

78,000

83,000

53,000

77,000

88,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Multiple
entry
within

6months

90,000

124,000

145,000

95,000

100,000

70,000

94,000

105,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000

Multiple

entry

125,000

159,000

180,000

130,000

135,000

105,000

129,000

140,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

25,000

30,000




within

12months

Note:

1. Visa fee is exempted from tax and collected on behalf of the Chinese Embassy

2. Application Service Fee is charged by the Chinese Visa Application Service Center.

3. The total amount of the fee to be paid by an applicant = Visa fee + Application service fee + TAX (application service fee x TAX rate)

4. The fees for applicants of third countries may be different from those stated in the schedule. Final payment is subject to the actual amount given

by the Chinese visa application center



