Schedule of Fee (Unit: Korean Won)

Nationality	Number of Entries			tal Fee/per pe (VAT Included			Visa Fee Charged by the Chinese Embassy/Consulate General			Service fee charged by the Chinese Visa Application Service Center (VAT Included)					
Nationality		Regular application	Express application	Urgent application	Postal application Single-way	Postal application Double-way	Regular application	Express application	Urgent application	Regular application	Express application	Urgent application	Postal application Single-way	Postal application Double-way	
Republic of Korea	Single entry	55,000	89,000	110,000	60,000	65,000	35,000	59,000	70,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000	
	Double entry	73,000	107,000	128,000	78,000	83,000	53,000	77,000	88,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000	
	Multiple entry within 6months	90,000	124,000	145,000	95,000	100,000	70,000	94,000	105,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000	
	Multiple entry within 12months	120,000	154,000	175,000	125,000	130,000	100,000	124,000	135,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000	
	Group visa	25,000	42,000	52,500	-	-	15,000	27,000	32,500	10,000	15,000	20,000	-	-	
United State of	Single entry Double entry Multiple entry	190,000	224,000	245,000	195,000	200,000	170,000	194,000	205,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000	
America	Group visa for U.S. military people in ROK	155,000	172,000	182,500	-	-	145,000	157,000	162,500	10,000	15,000	20,000	-	-	
Romania	Single	105,000	139,000	160,000	110,000	115,000	85,000	109,000	120,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000	

	entry			ı <u></u>	l	ıl			l		l			·
	Double entry	135,000	169,000	190,000	140,000	145,000	115,000	139,000	150,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Multiple entry	190,000	224,000	245,000	195,000	200,000	170,000	194,000	205,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Single entry	100,000	134,000	155,000	105,000	110,000	80,000	104,000	115,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Double entry	140,000	174,000	195,000	145,000	150,000	120,000	144,000	155,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
Bulgaria	Multiple entry within 6months	180,000	214,000	235,000	185,000	190,000	160,000	184,000	195,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Multiple entry within 12months	260,000	294,000	315,000	265,000	270,000	240,000	264,000	275,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
Serbia	Single entry Double entry Multiple entry	23,000	57,000	78,000	28,000	33,000	3,000	27,000	38,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Single entry	55,000	89,000	110,000	60,000	65,000	35,000	59,000	70,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Double entry	73,000	107,000	128,000	78,000	83,000	53,000	77,000	88,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
Other countries	Multiple entry within 6months	90,000	124,000	145,000	95,000	100,000	70,000	94,000	105,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000
	Multiple entry	125,000	159,000	180,000	130,000	135,000	105,000	129,000	140,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	25,000	30,000

within							
12montl	ıs						

Note:

- 1. Visa fee is exempted from tax and collected on behalf of the Chinese Embassy.
- 2. Application Service Fee is charged by the Chinese Visa Application Service Center.
- 3. The total amount of the fee to be paid by an applicant = Visa fee + Application service fee + TAX (application service fee x TAX rate)
- 4. The fees for applicants of third countries may be different from those stated in the schedule. Final payment is subject to the actual amount given by the Chinese visa application center